DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	18-IRP-01
Project Title:	Integrated Resource Plan
TN #:	253531
Document Title:	City of Burbank, Water and Power IRP Cover letter
Description:	The Burbank IRP was approved on 12/5/23.
Filer:	Mandip K Samra
Organization:	City of Burbank
Submitter Role:	Applicant
Submission Date:	12/6/2023 10:53:44 AM
Docketed Date:	12/6/2023



December 6, 2023

California Energy Commission 1516 Ninth Street Sacramento, CA 95814 VIA CEC Online Filing system

Docket: 18-IRP-01 Integrated Resource Plan

Re: City of Burbank, Water and Power Department Integrated Resource Plan (IRP) Submittal

To Whom It May Concern:

On December 5, 2023 the Burbank City Council unanimously approved the City of Burbank, Water and Power Department also known as Burbank Water and Power (BWP) 2024 Integrated Resource Plan (IRP). BWP now submits the following documents to the IRP docket:

- 1. BWP 2024 IRP Report
- 2. Standardized tables for the following preferred scenarios
 - a. Senate Bill1020+Small Modular Reactor
 - b. New Transmission+Power Purchase Agreements

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions.

Respectfully Submitted,

My MSN

Mandip Kaur Samra Assistant General Manager, Power Supply Burbank Water and Power